	1		Attorney Doc	ket No.: 248-00282	
	Form U.S. Patent and Trademark Office-1505			tment of Commerce	
	1-31-92 10-16-2003 Patent and Trademark Office				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached original d. 102575559				
	Please record the attached original d. 1025755559				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nam	e and address of receivin	ng party(ies):	
	Aaron J. Roberts		Goodrich Corporation		
			Four Coliseum Centre		
			2730 West Tyvola Roa	nd	
			Charlotte, NC 28217,		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? []Yes [X] No		
	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Nam				
	[] Other		1	6 f =	
			l l		
	Execution Date(s): $07/09/203$				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			- D	
	If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is				
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Pa	tent No(s).		
	10/(10.015				
	10/612,815				
·	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents		
	concerning document should be mailed:	involve		1	
*	Joseph J. Jochman ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100		l fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
			[X] Enclosed		
			[] Authorized to charge Deposit Account		
				T	
	Milwaukee, WI 53202		8. Deposit Account No. 01.2000		
	/15/2003 @TUH11 0000016# 10612815		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by		
1 1 1 1			Deposit Account)		
01 1	40.00 CP				
9. Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
	true copy of the original document.				
	When have All				
	Barbara A. Johnson Dravall. Johnson 10/8/2003				
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2				
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

^

1

PATENT REEL: 014581 FRAME: 0776

United States of America

WHEREAS,

Inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)

(1) Aaron James ROBERTS

- (2)
- (3)
- (4)
- (5)
- (6)

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:-

CARGO LOADING SYSTEM

for which invention application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (a) is about to be made; (b) has been made on July 2, 2003 under Serial No. 10/612,815

AND WHEREAS

Goodrich Corporation Four Coliseum Centre 2730 West Tyvola Road Charlote, NC 28217 USA

(herein referred to as ASSIGNEE(s)) is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, prepared and executed by ASSIGNOR(s) on **9** day of **JULY 2003** preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned this

WITNESSES: (1)

OLIN ſ.

day of

2003

INVENTOR(S):

Aaron James ROBERTS

(4)

(2)

(3)

(5)

⁽⁶⁾